COUNTY JUDGE
John W. Sweeny, Jr.

William B. Braatz

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Robert J. Bondi

SHERIFF
Robert D.

COUNTY CLERK
Joseph L.

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Kevin L. Wright

CORONER
William J. Stahl
Dr. John M. Zarcone

Dr. Paul Chang

Dr. Charles Block

COUNTY OFFICES - 1992

Peloso Jr.

Rep

Rep

Rep

Thoubboron Dem(enr.

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Blk)

TERM

10 yrs.

10 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

ELECTED EXPIRATION

11/04/86

11/05/91

11/06/90

11/07/89

11/06/90

11/05/91

11/08/88

11/06/90

11/05/91

11/05/91

12/31/96

12/31/01

12/31/94

12/31/93

12/31/94

12/31/95

12/31/92

12/31/94

12/31/95

12/31/95



District No. 1
Jerome Goldberg

District No. 2
Jim Gordon

District No. 3
Gregory T. Quinn

District No. 4
Michael K. Semo

District No. 5
Clifford G. Oster

District No. 6
Victor G. Grossman

District No. 7
Lillian Jones

District No. 8
William R. Bell

District No. 9
Regina C. Morini

COUNTY LEGISLATURE - 1992

Dem.

Dem.

Dem.

Rep.

Dem.

Dem.

Dem.

Rep.

Dem.

TERM

3 yrs.

2 yrs.

2 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

2 yrs.

3 yrs.

ELECTED

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/7/89

11/7/89

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/7/89

EXPTRATION

12/31/94

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/94

12/31/92

12/31/92

12/31/94

12/31/93

12/31/92



1992 TOWN OFFICES CARMEL
SUPERVISOR TERM ELECTED EXPIRATION
Richard T. Othmer Dem 2 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/93
TOWN CLERK

Constance King-Munday Rep 2 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/93
TOWN JUSTICE

Howard F. Stockfield Dem 4 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/95
Robert E. Miller Rep 4 yrs. 11/07/89 12/31/93
COUNCILMAN

Doris A. Stahl Rep 4 yrs. 11/07/89 12/31/93
Frank J. DelCampo Rep 4 vyrs. 11/07/89 12/31/93
Robert J. Ravallo Rep 4 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/95
James McDonough Dem 4 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/95
TAX RECIEVER

Mary E. Kristensen Rep 4 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/95
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

Ronald J. DeFrancesco Rep 2 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/93




—

KENT TOWN OFFICES

SUPERVISOR
Joseph L. Belvedere

TOWN CLERK
Edith M. Schanil

TOWN JUSTICE
James Dove

Joseph Esposito Sr.

COUNCILMAN
Bob Rogers

Dennis Illuminate
Richard Moynihan
Sal Tripi

TAX RECEIVER
Catherine Locascio

Highway Superintendent
Joseph Galasso

TERM
2 yrs.
Rep

4 yrs.
Rep

4 yrs,

Dem

4 yrs.
Rep

4 yrs
Rep

4 yrs.
Rep

4 yrs.
Rep

4 yrs.
Rep

4 yrs.
Dem

4 yrs.
Rep

- 1992

ELECTED
11/05/91

11/07/89

11/07/91

11/07/89

11/07/89

11/07/89

11/05/91

11/07/91

11/07/89

11/07/89

EXPIRATION

12/31/93
12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/95

12/31/95
12/31/93

12/31/93



SUPERVISOR
Lawrence M. Lawlor

TOWN CLERK
Rose L. Beers

TOWN JUSTICE
Roger A. Tricinelli

John King

COUNCILMAN
Thomas T. Keasbey

Deborah Taylor

Josephine Campanaro

John Owen

TAX RECEIVER
Sally T. Hamel

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

William H. Burdick

PATTERSON TOWN OFFICES - 1992

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

TERM

2 yrs.

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

2 yrs.

2 yrs.

ELECTED

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/7/89

11/7/89

11/7/89

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

EXPIRATION

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93



PATTERSON TOWN OFFICES - 1992

SUPERVISOR
Lawrence M. Lawlor

TOWN CLERK
Rose L. Beers

TOWN JUSTICE
Roger A. Tricinelli

John King

COUNCILMAN
Thomas T. Keasbey

Deborah Taylor

Josephine Campanaro*
*RESIGNED AS OF 10/31/92

John Owen

TAX RECEIVER
Sally T. Hamel

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
William H. Burdick

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

TERM

2 yrs.

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

2 yrs.

2 yrs.

ELECTED

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/7/89

11/7/89

11/7/89

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

EXPIRATION

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93



PATTERSON TOWN OFFICES - 1992

SUPERVISOR
Lawrence M. Lawlor Dem
TOWN CLERK
Rose L. Beers Rep

TOWN JUSTICE

Roger A. Tricinelli Rep
John King Dem
COUNCILMAN

Thomas T. Keasbey Rep
Deborah Taylor Dem
Marilynn Reed Kelly¥* Dem

*APPOINTED TO FILL VACANCY AS OF 11/11/92

John Owen Dem

TAX RECEIVER
Sally T. Hamel Dem

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
William H. Burdick Dem

TERM
2 yrs.

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

2 yrs.

2 yrs.

ELECTED

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/7/89

11/7/89

11/7/89

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

EXPIRATION

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93



SUPERVISOR

PHILIPSTOWN TOWN OFFICES - 1992

John D. Meyer, Rep

TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER

Donald J. McGrath, Dem

TOWN JUSTICE

Michael J. Tighe, Rep

Thomas J.Succimarra,Rep

COUNCILMAN

Betty Lou Budney, Dem

William M.

Deegan, Rep

William Mazzuca, Dem

Edward F.Englebride, Rep

ASSESSOR

Gary M.Ritchie Dem

William LeMon, Rep

Brian J. Kenney Rep

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

Joe A.Percacciol® Jr, Dem

TERM

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

ELECTED
11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/07/89

11/07/89

11/07/89

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/07/89

11/05/91

EXPIRATION

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/95



SOUTHEAST TOWN OFFICES - 1992

TERM

SUPERVISOR 2 yrs.

Douglas J. Scolpino Rep

TOWN CLERK 2 yrs.
Ruth A. Mazzei Rep
TOWN JUSTICE 4 yrs.
Thomas G. McKeon Rep

4 yrs.

Richard W. Varcollone Rep

COUNCILMAN 4 yrs.
Arthur H. Rice Rep
4 yrs.
Sharon H. Booth Rep
4 yrs.
Michael P. McEnnery Rep
4 yrs.
Lois Zutell Rep

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT 2 yrs.

Richard L. Palmer Dem

ELECTED
11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/07/89

11/07 89

11/07/89

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

EXPIRATION

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/93



PUTNAM VALLEY TOWN OFFICES -

SUPERVISOR
Arlette C. Hernes

TOWN CLERK & TAX RECEIVER

Carol P. Hughes

TOWN JUSTICE
Ihor Wowtschuk

Arthur Burstein

COUNCILMAN
George Olsen

Bruce E. Johnson

Sam J. Oliverio, Jr.

John A. Layman

ASSESSOR
Philip W. Orlando

Ronald Fiorentino

Joanne Brandt

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

Mitzi Eagens

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Ind

Dem (Ind)

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

TERM

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

2 yrs.

1992

ELECTED EXPTRATION
11/5/91 12/31/93
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/7/89 12/31/93
11/7/89 12/31/93
11/7/89 12/31/93
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/7/89 12/31/93
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/93



	1992 PUTNAM COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS WEBPAGE
	1992 PUTNAM COUNTY LEGISLATORS WEBPAGE
	1992 CARMEL ELECTED OFFICIALS WEBPAGE
	1992 KENT ELECTED OFFICIALS WEBPAGE
	1992 PATTERSON ELECTED OFFICIALS WEBPAGE
	1992 PHILIPSTOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS WEBPAGE
	1992 SOUTHEAST ELECTED OFFICIALS WEBPAGE
	1992 PUTNAM VALLEY ELECTED OFFICIALS WEBPAGE

