COUNTY OFFICES - 1992

COLUMNY TUDON		TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
COUNTY JUDGE John W. Sweeny, Jr.	Rep	10 yrs.	11/04/86	12/31/96
William B. Braatz	Rep	10 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/01
COUNTY EXECUTIVE Robert J. Bondi	Rep	4 yrs.	11/06/90	12/31/94
SHERIFF Robert D. Thoubboron	Dem(enr. Blk)	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
COUNTY CLERK Joseph L. Peloso Jr.	Rep	4 yrs.	11/06/90	12/31/94
DISTRICT ATTORNEY Kevin L. Wright	Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
<pre>CORONER William J. Stahl</pre>	Rep	4 yrs.	11/08/88	12/31/92
Dr. John M. Zarcone	Rep	4 yrs.	11/06/90	12/31/94
Dr. Paul Chang	Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
Dr. Charles Block	Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95

COUNTY LEGISLATURE - 1992

<u>District No. 1</u> Jerome Goldberg	Dem.	TERM 3 yrs.	ELECTED 11/5/91	EXPIRATION 12/31/94
<u>District No. 2</u> Jim Gordon	Dem.	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93
<u>District No. 3</u> Gregory T. Quinn	Dem.	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93
<u>District No. 4</u> Michael K. Semo	Rep.	3 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/94
District No. 5 Clifford G. Oster	Dem.	3 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/92
<u>District No. 6</u> Victor G. Grossman	Dem.	3 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/92
<u>District No. 7</u> Lillian Jones	Dem.	3 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/94
District No. 8 William R. Bell	Rep.	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93
<u>District No. 9</u> Regina C. Morini	Dem.	3 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/92

SUPERVISOR Richard T. Othmer	Dem	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/05/91	EXPIRATION 12/31/93
TOWN CLERK Constance King-Munday	Rep	2 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93
TOWN JUSTICE				10/01/05
Howard F. Stockfield		_	11/05/91	12/31/95
Robert E. Miller COUNCILMAN	кер	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
Doris A. Stahl	Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
Frank J. DelCampo	Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
Robert J. Ravallo	Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
James McDonough	Dem	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
TAX RECIEVER Mary E. Kristensen	Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Ronald J. DeFrancesco	Rep	2 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93

KENT TOWN OFFICES - 1992

SUPERVISOR Joseph L. Belvedere	TERM 2 yrs. Rep	ELECTED 11/05/91	EXPIRATION 12/31/93
TOWN CLERK Edith M. Schanil	4 yrs. Rep	11/07/89	12/31/93
TOWN JUSTICE James Dove	4 yrs. Dem	11/07/91	12/31/95
Joseph Esposito Sr.	4 yrs. Rep	11/07/89	12/31/93
COUNCILMAN Bob Rogers	4 yrs Rep	11/07/89	12/31/93
Dennis Illuminate	4 yrs. Rep	11/07/89	12/31/93
Richard Moynihan	4 yrs. Rep	11/05/91	12/31/95
Sal Tripi	4 yrs. Rep	11/07/91	12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER Catherine Locascio	4 yrs. Dem	11/07/89	12/31/93
Highway Superintendent Joseph Galasso	4 yrs. Rep	11/07/89	12/31/93

PATTERSON TOWN OFFICES - 1992

SUPERVISOR Lawrence M. Lawlor	Dem	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/5/91	EXPIRATION 12/31/93
TOWN CLERK Rose L. Beers	Rep	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93
TOWN JUSTICE Roger A. Tricinelli	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
John King	Dem	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
COUNCILMAN Thomas T. Keasbey	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
Deborah Taylor	Dem	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
Josephine Campanaro	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
John Owen	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER Sally T. Hamel	Dem	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT William H. Burdick	Dem	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93

PATTERSON TOWN OFFICES - 1992

SUPERVISOR Lawrence M. Lawlor	Dem	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/5/91	EXPIRATION 12/31/93
TOWN CLERK Rose L. Beers	Rep	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93
TOWN JUSTICE Roger A. Tricinelli	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
John King	Dem	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
COUNCILMAN Thomas T. Keasbey	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
Deborah Taylor	Dem	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
Josephine Campanaro* *RESIGNED AS OF 10/31/92	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
John Owen	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER Sally T. Hamel	Dem	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT William H. Burdick	Dem	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93

PATTERSON TOWN OFFICES - 1992

SUPERVISOR Lawrence M. Lawlor	Dem	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/5/91	EXPIRATION 12/31/93
TOWN CLERK Rose L. Beers	Rep	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93
TOWN JUSTICE Roger A. Tricinelli	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
John King	Dem	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
COUNCILMAN Thomas T. Keasbey	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
Deborah Taylor	Dem	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
Marilynn Reed Kelly*	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
*APPOINTED TO FILL VACAN	CY AS OF 1	1/11/92		
John Owen	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER Sally T. Hamel	Dem	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT William H. Burdick	Dem	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93

PHILIPSTOWN TOWN OFFICES - 1992

CUDEDUTCOD	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
SUPERVISOR John D. Meyer, Rep	2 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93
TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER Donald J. McGrath, Dem	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
TOWN JUSTICE Michael J. Tighe, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
Thomas J.Succimarra, Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
COUNCILMAN Betty Lou Budney, Dem	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
William M. Deegan, Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
William Mazzuca, Dem	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
Edward F.Englebride, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
ASSESSOR Gary M.Ritchie Dem	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
William LeMon, Rep 4	yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
Brian J. Kenney Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT			
Joe A.Percacciol Jr, Dem	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95

SOUTHEAST TOWN OFFICES - 1992

SUPERVISOR Douglas J. Scolpino	TERM 2 yrs. Rep	ELECTED 11/05/91	EXPIRATION 12/31/93
TOWN CLERK Ruth A. Mazzei	2 yrs. Rep	11/05/91	12/31/93
TOWN JUSTICE Thomas G. McKeon	4 yrs. Rep	11/05/91	12/31/95
Richard W. Varcollo	4 yrs. ne Rep	11/07/89	12/31/93
COUNCILMAN Arthur H. Rice	4 yrs. Rep	11/07 89	12/31/93
Sharon H. Booth	4 yrs. Rep	11/07/89	12/31/93
Michael P. McEnnery	4 yrs. Rep	11/05/91	12/31/95
Lois Zutell	4 yrs. Rep	11/05/91	12/31/95
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Richard L. Palmer	2 yrs. Dem	11/05/91	12/31/93

PUTNAM VALLEY TOWN OFFICES - 1992

SUPERVISOR Arlette C. Hernes	Rep	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/5/91	
TOWN CLERK & TAX RECEIVER Carol P. Hughes	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
TOWN JUSTICE Ihor Wowtschuk	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Arthur Burstein	Dem	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
COUNCILMAN George Olsen	Ind	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
Bruce E. Johnson	Dem(Ind)	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
Sam J. Oliverio, Jr.	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
John A. Layman	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
ASSESSOR Philip W. Orlando	Dem	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
Ronald Fiorentino	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Joanne Brandt	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Mitzi Eagens	Dem	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93